
AB BENCH 
USER MANUAL /KÄYTTÖOHJE /ANVÄNDARMANUAL 



EXPLODED DRAWING/ RÄJÄYTYSKUVA/ SPRÄNGSKISS

PART LIST/ OSALUETTELO/ FÖRTECKNING ÖVER DELAR

PART NO DESCRIPTION Q’TY 
01 MAIN FRAME TUBE 1 

02 UP ADJUSTABLE TUBE 1 

03 LOW ADJUSTABLE TUBE 1 

04 ADJUSTABLE FOAM TUBE 1 

05 FOAM TUBE 1 

06 CUSHION 1 

07 FOAM 4 

08 SQUARE PLUG □38 2 

09 ROUND CAP φ25 4 

10 ROUND CAP φ38 4 

11 PLASTIC NUT M8 1 

12 PIN 1 

13 HEX BOLT M10*60 1 

14 WASHER φ10 2 

15 NYLON LOCK NUT M10 1 

16 HEX BOLT M8*16 4 

17 WASHER φ8 4 



Step1:
1. Attach low adjustable tube (3) to up

adjustable tube (2) using adjustable
foam tube (4) and plastic nut M8 (11)./
Liitä alempi säätöputki (3) ylempään
säätöputkeen (2) käyttämällä apuna
jalkatukea (4) ja muovinuppia M8 (11)/
Montera lägre justerbara stödet (3) till
den övre justerbara stödet (2) med hjälp
av fotsödet (4) och plast knoppet M8 (11)

2. Attach foam tube (5) to up adjustable
tube (2)./ Asenna ylempi jalkatuki (5)
säätöputkeen (2)/Montera övre fotstödet
(5) till övre justerbara stödet (2)

3. Attach foam (7) to adjustable foam tube
(4) and foam tube (5)./ Asenna
pehmusteet (7) molempiin jalkatukiin (4
ja 5)/ Montera stoppningar (7) till båda
fotstöder (4 och 5)

Step 2:
Attach main frame tube (1) to up adjustable 
tube (2) using pin (12), hex bolt M10*60 (13), 
washer φ10 (14) and nylon lock nut M10 
(15). /Liitä rungon putki (1) säädettävään 
putkeen (2) käyttämällä sokkaa (12), 
kuusiopulttia M10*60 (13),  aluslevyä φ 10 
(14) and lukkomutteria M10 (15). Montera 
basramens tub (1) till justerbara stödet (2) 
med sprint (12),  sexkantsbult M10*60 (13), 
bricka φ 10 (14) och låsmutter M10 (15).

Max. user weight: Maksimi käyttäjäpaino: Max. användarvikt: 100kg (220lbs)



Made in China

Implied Warranty

The importer of this machine assures that this device is manufactured with high quality materials.
The prerequisite for the implied warranty is the proper setup in accordance with the operating instructions.
Improper use and /or incorrect transportation can void the warranty.
The implied warranty is valid for 1 year, beginning from the date of purchase. For eventual defects 
please contact the dealer of this product within the guarantee period .

The guarantee does not cover:
• Damage effected by outer force
• Intervention by unauthorized parties
• Incorrect handling of the product
• Non-compliance of the operating instructions
Wear parts and expendable parts are also not covered.

The device is only intended for home use. The warranty does not apply to commercial use of any kind.

Takuu

Tämän laitteen maahantuoja vakuuttaa, että valmistukseen on käytetty ainoastaan korkealuokkaisia
materiaaleja.
Takuun edellytyksenä on tämän ohjekirjan mukaisesti suoritettu asennus. Laitteen virheellinen käyttö,
virheellinen kuljetus tai väärin suoritettu asennus voivat aiheuttaa takuun kumoutumisen.
Takuu on 1 (yksi) vuosi ostopäivästä.

Takuu ei kata:
• ulkoisesti aiheutunut vahinko
• ei-valtuutettujen huoltopartnereiden käyttö
• laitteen vääränlainen käsittely
• ohjeiden huomiotta jättämisestä aiheutuvat ongelmat
Laitteen kuluvat osat eivät kuulu takuun piiriin.

Laite on tarkoitettu kotikäyttöön, takuu ei ole voimassa jos laite on kaupallisessa käytössä.

ASENNUKSEEN JA HUOLTOON LIITTYVISSÄ ASIOISSA OTA YHTEYTTÄ
GYMSTICK-HUOLTOON: huolto@gymstick.com tai p. 010-229 3050 / Huolto
Valmistuttaja:
Gymstick International Oy
Ratavartijankatu 11
15170 Lahti

Garanti

Importören av denna maskin försäkrar att produkten är tillverkad av högkvalitativa material.
En förutsättning för garantin är korrekt montering i enlighet med bruksanvisningen. Felaktig användning OCH /
eller felaktig transport kan göra garantin ogiltig.

Garanti gäller i 1 år, räknat från inköpsdatum. För eventuella fel kontakta återförsäljaren av denna produkt
inom garantiperioden.

Garantin omfattar inte:
• Skador som utförts av yttre kraft
• Intervention av obehöriga
• Felaktig montering av produkten
• Felaktigt användande
Slitdelar omfattas inte heller.

Enheten är endast avsedd för hemmabruk. Garantin gäller inte för kommersiellt bruk av något slag.


	SIT-UP BENCH
	PART   LIST

	DESCRIPTION
	STR-FB Fitness bench manual ENG,FIN,SWE.pdf
	STR-MB Multi Bench manual ENG,FIN,SWE.pdf
	图纸1
	工程图视图10

	Tyhjä sivu





